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City of Commerce City 
Request for Bids 
Municipal Service Center (MSC) & Eagle Pointe Recreation Center 
Electric Vehicle Charging Stations, Project No. 2023-19-PW                           RFB Page 20 of 24 

UNIT PRICE FORM 

 

Bidder Name:   
 

Project:          
 

Base Bid:  Municipal Service Center (MSC) 

 

CLIN Item 

Unit 

of 

Mea-

sure  

Estimated 

Bid Qty. 

UNIT 

PRICE BID 

EXTENDED 

VALUE 
(Unit price times 

Estimated Bid Qty) 

1 Dual Port Charging Station EA 1      

2 Electric Service Panel EA 1     

3 Electric Service Transformer EA 1     

4 Electric Service Meter EA 1     

5 Electric Service Disconnect EA 1     

6 Electric Service Conduit / Wire  LF 230     

7 Electric Service Boring LF 230     

8 
Concrete Sidewalk and ADA Ramp Installation 

(Min. 4” Thick, Class B 4500 psi) 
CY 1.5     

9 Curb & Gutter Removal  LF 18   

10 Curb & Gutter Installation LF 18   

11 
Full Depth Asphalt Saw-Cut & Removal 

(2’ W x 18’ L x 6” D) 
CY 0.7   

12 
Hot Mixed Asphalt Placement (Match Existing Depth) 

HMA (SX)(75)(PG58-28) 
TONS 1.4   

13 
Epoxy Painted Parking Stall Lettering (White)  

“ELECTRIC VEHICLE PARKING ONLY”/ Symbol (Green)  
EA 2   

14 
EV Parking Charge Station Sign Which Reads: 

“ELECTRIC CAR PARKING ONLY WHILE CHARGING” 
EA 1   

15 Re-establish Landscaping LS 1   

16 Equipment Protection Bollard EA 2   

17 Engineering, Permit, Inspections LS 1   

18  Time & Materials LS 1   

TOTAL BASE BID (Total of all Extended Values)   

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

High Plains Energy Inc. DBA Pinnacle Electric & Construction Corp

Municipal Service Center Electric Vehicle Charging Station  Project #: 2023-19-PW

$25,110.00

$1,100.00

$8,045.00

$1,185.00

$515.00

$14.00

$34.00

$2,490.00

$140.00

$40.00

$2,050.00

$1,000.00

$450.00

$360.00

$1,380.00
$620.00

$6,985.00

$6,525.00

$25,110.00

$1,100.00

$8,045.00
$515.00

$1,185.00

$3,220.00

$7,820.00

$3,735.00

$720.00

$2,520.00

$1,435.00

$1,400.00

$900.00

$360.00

$1,380.00

$1,240.00

$6,985.00

$6,525.00

$74,205.00
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City of Commerce City 
Request for Bids 
Municipal Service Center (MSC) & Eagle Pointe Recreation Center 
Electric Vehicle Charging Stations, Project No. 2023-19-PW                           RFB Page 21 of 24 

UNIT PRICE FORM 

 

Bidder Name:   
 

Project:          
 

Additive Bid Item #1:  Eagle Pointe Recreation Center 

 

CLIN Item 

Unit 

of 

Mea-

sure  

Estimated 

Bid Qty. 

UNIT 

PRICE BID 

EXTENDED 

VALUE 
(Unit price times 

Estimated Bid Qty) 

1 Dual Port Charging Station EA  2      

2 Electric Service Panel EA 1     

3 Electric Service Transformer EA 1     

4 Electric Service Meter EA 1     

5 Electric Service Disconnect EA 1     

6 Electric Service Conduit / Wire  LF 250     

7 Electric Service Boring LF 250     

8 Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk CY 2.4   

9 
Concrete Sidewalk Installation 

(Min. 4” Thick, Class B 4500 psi) 
CY 2.4     

10 Curb & Gutter Removal  LF 30   

11 Curb & Gutter Installation LF 30   

12 
Full Depth Asphalt Saw-Cut & Removal  

(2’ W x 30’ L x 6” D) 
CY 1.1   

13 
Hot Mixed Asphalt Placement (Match Existing Depth) 

HMA (SX)(75)(PG58-28) 
TONS 2.3   

14 
Epoxy Painted Parking Stall Lettering (White)  

“ELECTRIC VEHICLE PARKING ONLY”/ Symbol (Green)  
EA 4   

15 
EV Parking Charge Station Sign Which Reads: 

“ELECTRIC CAR PARKING ONLY WHILE CHARGING” 
EA 2   

16 Re-establish Landscaping LS 1   

17 Equipment Protection Bollard EA 4   

18 Engineering, Permit, Inspections LS 1   

19 Time & Materials LS 1   

TOTAL BASE BID (Total of all Extended Values)   

 

 

 

 

 

 

High Plains Energy Inc. DBA Pinnacle Electric & Construction Corp

Municipal Service Center Electric Vehicle Charging Station  Project #: 2023-19-PW

$25,110.00 $50,220.00

$1,110.00 $1,110.00

$8,045.00 $8,045.00

$515.00 $515.00

$1,185.00 $1,185.00

$14.00 $3,500.00

$34.00 $8,500.00
$2,050.00 $4,920.00

$2,500.00 $6,000.00

$40.00 $1,200.00

$140.00 $4,200.00

$2,050.00 $2,255.00

$600.00 $1,380.00

$450.00 $1,800.00

$360.00 $720.00

$1,380.00 $1,380.00
$620.00 $2,480.00

$7,420.00 $7,420.00

$7,710.00 $7,710.00

$114,540.00
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TBD

Boring

TBD

Concrete Work 

Supplier -  TBD

Electrical Gear and Chargers

7%

5%

30%
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15151 East  Alameda Parkway
Aurora, CO  80012

Michael Lawson, Project Manager

January 2016

303-739-7100

mlawson@auroragov.org

Crossroads Hyundai of Loveland

3870 Burd Drive
Loveland, CO  80538

City of Aurora

August 2022 $21,338.00

Dave Young,  Manager
970-744-4245

dyoung@mycrossroadshyundai.com

Aurora Convention Center Garage - Furnish and Installation of 
Electric Vehicle Charging Stations

$120,702.00

Installation of two (2) complete and operable Charge Point, Level III, DC Fast Charger
 Systems (chargers provided by other). Includes civil improvements performed by High
Plains Energy, Inc. dba Pinnacle Electric & Construction Corp (PEC).
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2Mazda Ryan Knight, Manager

2601 S College Ave.
Fort Collins, CO 80525 rknight@2mazda.com

970-266-2320

April 2023 $2,125.00

Installation of customer furnished CPF50 (Charge Point) Wall Mount

720-466-6162

mschuman@fortluptonco.gov
130 S. Mckinley Ave.
Fort Lupton, CO  80621

February 2020

Please see attached Letter of Recommendation: Pearson Park Baseball Fields- Demo existing lighting
and replace with new Musco Sports Lighting along with connection to existing electrical system utilizing
new controls.  (Musco Lighting materials furnished by City)

15151 E. Alameda Parkway
Aurora, CO   80012

303-739-7174

mwoolley@auroragov.org

Please see attached Letter of Recommendation: Olympic Park Ballfields Relighting- Demo existing
lighting and replace all with new Musco Sports Lighing, new electrical system. (Musco Lighitng materials 
furnished by City)  

October 2018

Monty Schuman, Recreation Director

Trent Woolley, PLACity of Aurora

City of Fort Lupton 

$211,672

$355,741.00
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City of Fort Lupton Recreation Center 
203 South Harrison Avenue 

Fort Lupton, Colorado 80621 
Phone (303) 857-4200     Fax (303) 857-6421 

www.fortlupton.org 
FUN, FIT, FORT LUPTON 

 

Recreation Director Monty Schuman Recreation Manager Julie Seedorf-Holm   Aquatics Coordinator Doug Cook Fitness Coordinator Lacie Reckard   
Senior Coordinator Linda Kudrna Sports Coordinator Stacey Keanaaina Special Events Coordinator Christy Romano 

 
 
 
 
From:  Monty Schuman 
 Recreation Director 
 City of Fort Lupton 
 
Letter of Reference: Pinnacle Electric 
 
This letter is made on behalf of Pinnacle Electric and the work they do.  Pinnacle Electric removed and installed 
a new lighting system at our baseball/softball complex located in Fort Lupton at Pearson Park.  This four field 
complex put in new Musco Lighting.  Pinnacle Electric was the construction firm that did all of removal of the 
existing poles and lights.   They also did the entire install of new poles and lights.  The cost of this project was 
over $800,000 and was done over a period of two months.  Pinnacle Electric was on time and stayed within the 
budget.  They did an excellent job in communicating with us.   They kept us informed throughout the project.   
 
The quality of work that was done was exceptional.  This letter is intended to make you be able to make the 
right choice regarding your future project.  I am happy to recommend Pinnacle Electric. 
 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Monty Schuman 
Recreation Director 
City of Fort Lupton 

ATTACHMENT TO H TO RFB - REFERENCESATTACHMENT 8

http://www.fortlupton.org/


 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
15151 E. Alameda Parkway 
Aurora, Colorado 80012 
 

 
March 12, 2021 
 
To Whom It May Concern 
 
Dear Sir or Madam: 
 
The City of Aurora’s Parks, Recreation and Open Space Department (PROS) has had the 
pleasure of working with Dan Feilmeier and Pinnacle Electric & Construction Corporation as 
both a general contractor and as a sub-contractor on park projects.   
 
We worked with Pinnacle on a ballfield re-lighting project in which they were the general 
contractor.  During this project Pinnacle provided the City with a quality product in a timely 
manner.  They were great at communicating all issues and concerns, as well as providing cost 
effective solutions to any and all issues that came up. 
 
Pinnacle was also involved as a sub-contractor on a very high-profile inclusive playground that 
the City built. They did a great job on an atypical request.  Electrical was required for several 
‘art’ type pieces that children of all abilities could interact with. All issues were dealt with in a 
very professional manner. Pinnacle was key in getting all the art pieces hooked up and 
working as they should, which required them to return to the site several times.  Every time 
they came out willingly and without any complaint. 
 
PROS would highly recommend Pinnacle because of our confidence that they will provide the 
same quality of work and professionalism that they exhibited on our projects. 
 
If I can be of further assistance, please contact me.  I can be reached at 303-739-7174 or via 
email at mwoolley@auroragov.org. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

Trent Woolley 
 

Trent Woolley, PLA 
Senior Landscape Architect 
Planning, Design and Construction Division 
Parks, Recreation and Open Space Department 
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Pinnacle Electric & Construction Corp. 
33801 WCR 19 

Windsor, CO  80550 
 

           970/674-0606 off ice 
www.pinnacleelectr iccorp.com 

 

 
 

High Plains Energy Inc. dba 
Pinnacle Electric & Construction Corp. 

 
Colorado Electrical Contractor #EC.0005019 

 
 

City of Commerce City, Colorado 
Department of Public Works 

 
Project:  Municipal Service Center (MSC) & 

Eagle Pointe Recreation Center Electric Vehicle 
Charging Stations 

Project No.: 2023-19-PW 
 

Preliminary Schedule 
 

Upon executed contract- work would commence upon 
receipt of the Charging Stations 

 
Each site will take approximately 1 week to prep the 
site including all demolition needed; 1 week for 
installation; 1 week to commission. We will do each site 
individually. 
 
 
We plan on this completion to be within the 75 days.  
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